OWNER’S  MANUAL
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Model No. FP7920FI
The Medford™
Ceiling Fan
Net Weight 7.67 kg (16.9 lbs)
1.   LIMITED LIFETIME MOTOR WARRANTY - If any part of your fan motor fails, due to a defect in materials or workmanship during
the lifetime of the original purchaser, Fanimation will provide the replacement part free of charge, when the defective fan is returned

Parts List
Model #FP7920FI
How To Order Parts
When ordering repair parts, always
give the following information:
• Part Number
• Part Description
• Fan Model Number
Contact your retail store for repair parts.
Ref. # Description Part #
1 Hanger Bracket Assembly APGAC410BL
2 Downrod/Hanger Ball Assembly Containing:
ADRAC1-4.5
2a Hanger Ball
2b Downrod
2c Clevis Pin
2d Bridge Pin
3 Ceiling Canopy PPAC1001
3a Canopy Screw Cover APPAC1101
4 Motor Coupling Cover PPAC1401
5 Fan Motor Assembly AMA7920
6 Switch Housing Adapter P792008
6a Switch Housing AP792009
7 Blade Holders (Set of 5) AP792004
8 Blades (Set of 5) AP792005
9
Hardware Bag Containing: HDWFP7920BL
Balance Kit (BALKT)
Wire Connectors (4)
Chain Coupler
Chain Fob
Blade Mounting Hardware Bag Containing:
HDWBM79203⁄16–24 x 7.5 mm Washer Head Screws with Fiber
Washers (16 pc)
Blade Holder Mounting Hardware Bag Containing:
HDWBH7920¼˝–20 x 11 mm Phillips Screws with Lockwashers
(11 pc)
13
NOTE: The illustration shown is not to scale or its actual confi guration or fi nishes may vary
FP7920FI Medford™ Fan
Exploded-View
Figure 1
2a
2b
2c
2d
2
3
3a
4
5
7
1
6a
6
8
9
Copyright 2008 Fanimation 2008/11
10983 Bennett Parkway
Zionsville, IN 46077
Toll Free (888) 567-2055
FAX (866) 482-5215
Outside U.S. call (317) 733-4113
Visit Our Website @ www.fanimation.com